

Work Order Signature Document

	EZIQC Contract N	o.: CA-07-CC-B-A	-030618-NCM
	X New Work Order	Modify an E	kisting Work Order
Work Order Numb	er.: 058094.00	Work Order Date:	06/14/2018
Work Order Title:	San Benito County Juvenile Hall	Renovation	
Owner Name:	County of San Benito - RMA	Contractor Name:	Newton Construction & Management, Inc.
Contact:	Adam Goldstone	Contact	Darin Terrazas
Phone:	8319022207	Phone:	
EZIQC Contract N	ned as per the Final Detailed Scope of c CA-07-CC-B-A-030618-NCM.	be Performed Work Attached and as	per the terms and conditions of NJPA
	d upgrades to Juvenile Hall, Court Yard e, sidewalks, painting, flooring, fencing		
Time of Perform	Estimated Completetion E		X
The second secon	Fixed Price: \$330,346.67	Will not apply:	
Owner Purcha	se Order Number:		
Approvals			
		11	Brodly 6/15/2

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM SAN BENITO COUNTY COUNSEL

DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL

DATE



Detailed Scope of Work

To: Darin Terrazas

No Data Input No Data Input No Data Input, No Data Input From: Adam Goldstone

County of San Benito - RMA 2301 Technology Pkwy Hollister, CA 95023 8319022207

Date Printed:

June 14, 2018

Work Order Number:

058094.00

Work Order Title:

San Benito County Juvenile Hall Renovation

Brief Scope:

Various repairs and upgrades to Juvenile Hall, Court Yard, Office Spaces, Showers, Intake restroom per plans. (site-work, drainage, sidewalks, painting, flooring, fencing,

restroom reno	vation, electrical).		
Preliminary	Revised	X Final	

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

The San Benito Juvenile Hall Upgrades . SOW includes:

- Renovation per Architectural plans and specifications
- Accessible path of travel upgrades site improvements
- Addition of ac paving w/ basketball court striping & standards
- Resealing of existing ac paving with tennis & volleyball striping & standards
- New site drainage & detention pond and security fencing (new and repair existing)
- Replacement of intake bathroom fixtures & finishes.
- Finish upgrades to court room & offices, shower flooring, day room lighting/ceiling
- Final inspection by County
- Background check required
- Normal Working hours
- Facility prefers saw cutting work in day/class room area to be in afternoons
- County requests proposal submitted on or before May 31
- County anticipates taking proposal to the Board June 12th

Additional Items per Joint Scope Meeting on 5/10/18 with Gordian and County:

- Intake Restroom Hallway
- Sally Port near Intake Restroom is available for contractors use to transport equipment
- Courtroom
- Replace air vent registers
- Remove and replace new light switch plates
- Contractor to move/disassemble and reinstall furniture and judge dais
- County IT will be responsible for moving and reconnecting data cables etc.
- Contractor to remove TV prior to painting and reinstall

Detailed Scope of Work Continues..

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

San Benito County Juvenile Hall Renovation

Contractor to submit interior finishes and carpet samples for County approval

Courtyard

Soils can be stockpiled on site

Generator Area

- Repair fence and footing at North corner of yard
- Install 16-foot fencing from building corner to current west side fencing
- Install a 4 foot man gate to access area.

Subject to the terms and conditions of JOC Contract CA-07-CC-B-A-030618-NCM.

Contraptor Broadles	<u>6/15/2</u> Date
County of San Benito - RMA	Date

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Date:

June 14, 2018

Re:

IQC Master Contract #:

CA-07-CC-B-A-030618-NCM

Work Order #:

058094.00

Owner PO #: Title:

San Benito County Juvenile Hall Renovation

Contractor:

Newton Construction & Management, Inc.

Proposal Value:

\$330,346.67

A/C & Site Work	\$82,367.19
Alt #1 Rubber Tile	\$36,423.05
Basketball Hoops	\$7,615.18
Blinds	\$158.12
Bond	\$6,732.07
Court Room	\$530.57
Demo	\$16,425.70
Doors	\$5,852.25
Ероху	\$14,348.89
Fence	\$28,811.09
floor and wall prep	\$4,850.91
Flooring	\$12,531.63
Judge Bench	\$1,779.42
moving furniture	\$2,588.08
Paint	\$17,572.69
Plumbing	\$25,033.69
Restroom Ceiling	\$3,324.43
Retention Basin	\$21,084.25
Sidewalk	\$10,166.71
Slurry/Striping	\$18,598.61
specialty	\$6,047.36
SWPPP	\$3,485.16
Tennis / Volleyball	\$4,019.62
Proposal Total	\$330,346.67

ThisI total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal:

%

Proposal Total

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Date:

June 14, 2018

Re:

IQC Master Contract #:

CA-07-CC-B-A-030618-NCM

Work Order #:

058094.00

Owner PO #: Title:

San Benito County Juvenile Hall Renovation Newton Construction & Management, Inc.

Contractor: Proposal Value:

\$330,346.67

	Sect.	Item	Mod.	UOM	Description	on						Line Total
Labor	Equip.	Material	(Excludes)			·						
A/C &	Site Wor	k	Periode de Periode de	- 450mm - a	- F Name					40 8 42		
1	01 22 23	00 0255		DAY	8' Road B	iroom, Self Pr	opelled	Street Sweeper W	ith Full-	Time Operator		\$1,115.34
				Installat		Quantity 1.00	х	Unit Price 937.89	×	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 1,115.34	
				Sweepi	ing for stripin	g and slurry						
2	01 22 23	00 0411		DAY	1/2 To 5/8 Operator	3 CY, 65 HP, I	_oader-l	3ackhoe With Star	ndard Bu	icket And Full-Time		\$5,257.60
				Installat	tion	Quantity 4.00	x	Unit Price 1,105.28	x	Factor 1.1892	Total 5,257.60	
				Excava	ated material	movement ar	nd gradir	ng and site balance	e to loca	tions on property.		
3	01 22 23	00 1353		WK	6 CY Rea	r Dump Truck	With Fu	ull-Time Truck Driv	rer			\$5,132.14
				Installat	tion	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 4,315.62	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 5,132.14	
	140			Used to				e for site balance				
4	01 22 23	00 1353	0030		For Equip	ment Without Quantity	Operato	or, Deduct Unit Price		Factor	Total	-\$1,723.76
				Installat	tion	0.50	x	-2,899.02	х	1.1892 =	-1,723.76	
5	01 55 26	00 0042		WK	Type I Ba	rricade, Up То	3' Wide	e With Reflective F	Rail Each	n Side		\$67.55
				Installat	tion	Quantity 20.00	x	Unit Price 2.84	х	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 67.55	
				traffic c	ontrol							
6	01 55 26	00 0087		MO	Mesh Or \	/inyl Roll-up S	Sign Witt	h Stand				\$91.21
				installat	ilon	Quantity 2.00	х	Unit Price 38.35	x	Factor = 1.1892	Total 91.21	
7	01 71 13	00 0004		EA		iles, Equipme	nt Deliv	ery, Pickup, Mobili	zation A	nd Demobilization		\$2,394.04
					loading or equipment gradalls, r tractors, p	n site, rigging, t such as bull oad graders, avers, rollers,	dismani dozers, i loader-b bridge i	tling, loading and t motor scrapers, hy ackhoes, heavy du finishers, straight r construction forklii	ransport draulic e uty consi mast con	excavators, truction loaders, estruction forklifts,		
						T 107		40' boom lengths		ooping and		
				Installati	ion	Quantity 5.00	х	Unit Price 402.63	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 2,394.04	
				deliver	multiple piec	es of equipme	ent, inclu	iding Paver, Grade	er, Rollei	r, Backhoe, and Loader.		
8	01 71 23	16 0005	20000	HR		rodman, equi	Company of	Measure Is Per Cr nd instruments. Unit Price	rew Hou	r Worked)Includes	Total	\$4,380.25
				Installati	ion	Quantity 16.00	x	230.21	x	Factor 1.1892 =	4,380.25	
				Survey	for Basin, Al	DA						

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

- OCH STREET	Site V	-	TOTAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND AD	***	100				**************************************		m.	W/C25000000000000000000000000000000000000		
9	01 /1	23	16 0026		ACR	Survey C	lear Area For	Undergro						\$1,374.83
					Installati	on	Quantity 0.25	x	Unit Price 4,624.40	×	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 1,374.83	
					Utility di	iscovery								
10	01 74	19	00 0019		EA	brick or a	sphalt with no	trash or	d RecyclableFor r	s service		Э		\$2,580.99
						pick-up u	Quantity	ing, rema	al and disposal fee Unit Price	4.	Factor		Total	
					Installati	on	2.00	x	1,085.18	x	1.1892	=	2,580.99	
					asphalt,	concrete			**E*******					
11	01 74	19	00 0022		MO	Ramped	Concrete Was	hout Bin	Includes delivery.	~				\$473.2
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installati	on	1.00	X	397.93	x	1.1892	=	473.22	
12	02 41	19	13 0063		EA	less than	the minimum	charge, ı	rojects where the use this task exclu other tasks in this	sively. Th				\$873.2
					1 1 1 1 1		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installati	on	1.00	Х	734.32	×	1.1892	=	873.25	
					Parking	Warner					4		89.09.0	
13	02 41	19	13 0231		EA	Drill 12" [Diameter Core	In >2" To	o 3" Asphalt					\$717.2
					Installatio	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 717.27	
					Histanan	011	5.00	х	120.63	×	1.1892		711.21	
14	03 31	13	00 0051		CF		or when direct			entional (7 N	ess		\$1,409.1
					Installation	on	Quantity 44.00	x	Unit Price 26.93	×	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 1,409.11	
					11 DOS 52 CARDO DOS 23 W	osts 3 x 6.0	3 = 18.9							
15	03 31	13	00 0051	0030			PSI Concrete	, Add					***	\$17.79
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	44.00	X	0.34	×	1.1892	==	17.79	
16	03 31	13	00 0051	0037		For High	Early Strength	, Type 3	ASTM C150, Add	l	WOOD OF THE LUMBE	/		\$20.41
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	44.00	X	0.39	×	1.1892	=	20.41	
17	03 31	13	00 0051		CF		And Place Co		or use where conv	rentional e	equipment acc	ess		\$805.11
					2 12 12/10/		Quantity	**************************************	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	25.14	X	26.93	×	1.1892	=	805,11	
- Control Control			conservation with		12.57 x 1	2 = 25.14				-				
18	03 31	13	00 0051	0030		For 4,000	PSI Concrete	, Add						\$6.47
					Installatio	on	Quantity 16.00	x	Unit Price 0.34	x	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 6.47	
19	03 31	13	00 0051	0037		For High i	Early Strength	Type 3	ASTM C150, Add					\$7.42
	20000 D0040			eronas eroción.		anomacidem s elle. I	Quantity	a II wasancessa	Unit Price		Factor		Total	M00000000
					Installatio	on	16.00	Х	0.39	×		=	7.42	
20	03 31	13	00 0051		CF		And Place Co		or use where conv	entional e	equipment acce	ess		\$192.15
							Quantity	III	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	6.00	X	26.93	x	1.1892	==	192.15	

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

21	10 14	53	00 0125		EA 12" x	24" Aluminum No	n Reflec	torized Traffic Sig	n				\$378.09
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	6.00	X	48.15	x	1.1892	=	343.56	
					Demolition	2.00	х	14.52	x	1.1892		34,53	
						. See Pg. C1.0 - R		(E) sign. Also note	in photo	from meeting r	ninutes, o	ther (E) sign is	
						new sidewalk will I				**************************************		- 10000000000000	
2	10 14	53	00 0211		EA 10' G	Salvanized Steel Se	quare Si	gn Post				VI	\$713.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	4.00	х	135.09	X	1.1892	=	642.60	
					Demolition	2.00	×	29.63	x	1.1892	=	70.47	
23	31 05	16	00 0027	-		ed Aggregate Bas		4" Minus) Class II					\$1,105.2
		18.050			3.3	Quantity	mar mre x ma	Unit Price		Factor		Total	***********
					Installation	20.00	x	46.47	×	1.1892	=	1,105.24	
					concrete ada a			40.47		1.1002			
	24 22	40	22 224 4			AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON	accata d N	Antonial Erosa Bulle	Evenueti	on >1 000'			en 200 n
24	31 23	10	33 0014		CY Relo	cating On Site Exc	avaled N		LAGAVAII				\$2,288.0
					Installation	Quantity	3	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 2,288.02	
					marananon	148.00	×	13.00	X	1.1892			
25	31 23	16	36 0006		CY Exca	vation For Building	Founda	ations And Other S	Structures	By Hydraulic			\$927.5
					Exca	vator, Backhoe, Lo	oader in						
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 927.53	
					HISTAIIAHOH	148.00	X	5.27	X	1.1892			
26	31 23	16	36 0006	0016	For >	50 To 250, Add							\$371.3
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	148.00	X	2.11	×	1.1892	=	371.36	
27	31 23	16	36 0024		SY Roug	gh Grading For Bui	Iding Fo	undations And Oth	ner Struct	ures by Machin	8		\$545.5
						Quantity	10701	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	488.00	×	0,94	×	1.1892	-	545.51	
00	24 02	16	20.0025		SY Finis	h Grading For Buil	dina En		or Structu	J. W.	y.W.		\$718.2
28	31 23	10	36 0025		51 Fins		ung roc		ei oliuott		•	T	₩ 10.2°
					Installation	Quantity	×	Unit Price	х	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 718,28	
					STOCHES CHRONISTROCCULTS	400.00		1.51					
29	31 23	16	36 0026		SY Finis	h Grading For Buil	ding Fou	undations And Oth	er Structi	ires by Hand			\$993.12
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	88.00	X	9.49	х	1.1892	=	993.12	
30	31 23	23	23 0002		MGL Com	paction Water, Wa	ter Truc	k And OperatorUs	e this tasl	k in situations		West of the second of the seco	\$5,067.8
		100				e fill, base materia					тө		
						paction specification							
					See	CSI section 01 22	23 00-13	388 for water truck	when wa	iter is available	on		
					site.								
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total 5,067.89	
					Installation	28.00	X	152.20	X	1.1892			
					for approximate	ely two weeks of d	ust conti	rol and compaction	needed	to new ac, bas	n concrete	, trench	
31	32 01	17	63 0024		EA Asph	alt Placement For	Small R	lepair Areas, Hot N	lix, Up To	3 TonsForsm	all		\$2,166.13
					area	s of existing aspha	lt is rem	oved to allow work	such as	trenching acros	ss		
					or in	a road, excavating	a drain	age structure, unc	overing a	utility line, etc.			
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total 2,166.12	
					Inctallation	1.00	X	1,821.49	X	1.1892		L. 100.12	

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

	& Site Work				-				
32	32 11 23 16 0006	SF 6" Crus	hed Aggregate	Base Co	urse For Sidewall	KS			\$1,741.97
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		mstallation	787.54	X	1.86	х	1.1892	1,741.97	
		See Pg. C1.0 - 24							
		12.3' + 5' + 9.7' +		3' = 299.2	2 SF(minus 10.4')	x 2.9' = 30	.16')= 269.04SF		
		50.3' x 5' = 251.5 40' x 3' = 120SF	SF						
		147SF + 269.04S	F + 251 5SF + 1	120SF =	787 54SF Used	@ sidewa	lk.		
33	32 11 23 16 0008			*	urse For Sidewall				\$15,064.18
			170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170	5000				~	\$15,004.10
		Installation	Quantity 5,234,50	x	Unit Price 2.42	×	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 15,064.18	
		See Pg. C3.0 - 96					1, 1092	21 H M \$ 10 h 2 h - 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h	
	20 47 48 40 8880								
34	32 17 13 19 0002	EA 6" x 6"	k 6 Precast Con	crete VVI	neel Stop With Do	ovveis			\$252.98
		Installation	Quantity	700	Unit Price	027	Factor =	Total 191.94	
			3.00	X	53.80	X	1.1892		
		Demolition	3.00	х	17.11	×	1.1892 =	61.04	
35	32 18 23 53 0002	SY Tennis	Court Bituminou	s Paver	nent, 2-1/2" Thick				\$24,409.76
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 24,409.76	
			580.00	χ	35.39	×	1.1892	24,409.76	
		96'4" x 54'3" = 52	26 / 9 = 580						
36	32 31 13 13 0010	VLF 12" Dia	meter Hole, Aug	er By Ma	achine Fence Pos	t Hole In S	ioil		\$235.46
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	12.00	X	16.50	×	1.1892	235.46	
		4 posts at 3 feet							
37	32 31 13 13 0010	VLF 12" Dia	meter Hole, Aug	er By Ma	achine Fence Pos	t Hole In S	Soil		\$196.22
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	10.00	х	16.50	ĸ	1.1892 =	196.22	
		2 hoops, 5 feet ea	ach						
_									
ubto	otal for A/C & Site Wo	rk							\$82,367.1
It #1	1 Rubber Tile		***************************************		***				
			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		saliting during the sales				
38	03 54 16 00 0003	SF 1//" Thi	ck Salf I avaling		House Undarlaume	ant For Flo	ore Including		\$1,022,71
38	03 54 16 00 0003		_	Cement	itious Underlayme	ent For Flo	ors Including		\$1,022.71
38	03 54 16 00 0003	50000 115000 11500	Preparation	Cement	VII. ACCIOCATO A MARTINACIO	ent For Flo	Waster Apply	Total	\$1,022.71
38	03 54 16 00 0003	50000 10000 10000	_	Cement	itious Underlayme Unit Price 2.15	ent For Flo	Factor	Total 1,022.71	\$1,022.71
W. and		Surface Installation	Preparation Quantity 400.00	x	Unit Price 2.15	x	Factor 1.1892 =		
38	03 54 16 00 0003	Surface Installation	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba	x	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe	x	Factor 1.1892 =	1,022.71	\$1,022.71 \$936.50
W. and		Surface Installation LF 4" High,	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity	x	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price	x	Factor 1.1892 =	1,022.71 Total	
W. and		Surface Installation LF 4" High, Installation	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity 150.00	x se, Grou x	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price 3.75	x t And Umb x	Factor 1.1892 = Pactor 1.1892 = 1.1892 = 1.1892 = 1.1892	Total 668.93	
W. and		Surface Installation LF 4" High, Installation Demolition	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity	x	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price	x	Factor 1.1892 =	1,022.71 Total	
39	09 65 13 13 0005	Surface Installation LF 4" High, Installation Demolition 300 / 300	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity 150.00 150.00	x se, Grou x x	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price 3.75	x t And Umb x	Factor 1.1892 = Pactor 1.1892 = 1.1892 = 1.1892 = 1.1892	Total 668.93	\$936.50
W. and		Surface Installation LF 4" High, Installation Demolition 300 / 300	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity 150.00 150.00	x se, Grou x x	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price 3.75 1.50	x t And Umb x	Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = 1.1892 =	Total 668.93 267.57	
39	09 65 13 13 0005	Surface Installation LF 4" High, Installation Demolition 300 / 300 EA 4" High,	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity 150.00 150.00 1/8" Rubber Co Quantity	x se, Grou x x	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price 3.75 1.50	x t And Umb x x	Factor 1.1892 = Per Factor 1.1892 = Factor	1,022.71 Total 668.93 267.57	\$936.50
39	09 65 13 13 0005	Surface Installation LF 4" High. Installation Demolition 300 / 300 EA 4" High. Installation	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity 150.00 150.00	x se, Grou x x	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price 3.75 1.50	x t And Umb x	Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = 1.1892 =	Total 668.93 267.57	\$936.50
39 40	09 65 13 13 0005 09 65 13 13 0011	Surface Installation LF 4" High, Installation Demolition 300 / 300 EA 4" High, Installation 32 / 32	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity 150.00 150.00 1/8" Rubber Co Quantity 4.00	x x x x x mer	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price 3.75 1.50 Unit Price 4.30	x t And Umt x x	Factor 1.1892 = Pactor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892	1,022.71 Total 668.93 267.57	\$936.50 \$20.45
39	09 65 13 13 0005	Surface Installation LF 4" High, Installation Demoiftion 300 / 300 EA 4" High, Installation 32 / 32 SF 3/16" TF	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity 150.00 150.00 1/8" Rubber Co Quantity 4.00	x x x x x mer	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price 3.75 1.50	x t And Umt x x	Factor 1.1892 = Pactor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892	1,022.71 Total 668.93 267.57	\$936.50
39	09 65 13 13 0005 09 65 13 13 0011	Surface Installation LF 4" High, Installation Demoiftion 300 / 300 EA 4" High, Installation 32 / 32 SF 3/16" TF	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity 150.00 150.00 1/8" Rubber Co Quantity 4.00 nick Rubber Tile and surface.	x x x x x mer	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price 3.75 1.50 Unit Price 4.30 ised DiscsSmooth	x t And Umt x x	Factor 1.1892 = Pactor 1.1892 = 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = Facto	Total 668.93 267.57 Total 20.45	\$936.50 \$20.45
39 40	09 65 13 13 0005 09 65 13 13 0011	Surface Installation LF 4" High, Installation Demoiftion 300 / 300 EA 4" High, Installation 32 / 32 SF 3/16" TF	Preparation Quantity 400.00 1/8" Rubber Ba Quantity 150.00 150.00 1/8" Rubber Co Quantity 4.00	x x x x x mer	Unit Price 2.15 up 1 Black, Russe Unit Price 3.75 1.50 Unit Price 4.30	x t And Umt x x	Factor 1.1892 = Pactor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892	1,022.71 Total 668.93 267.57	\$936.50 \$20.45

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

Alt #1	Rubber Tile		1 WW 1977			OTHER 4	ALL THE WORLD THE		
42	09 68 13 00 0029	SY 38 Ounce	, Patterned, N	lylon Car	pet Tile				\$1,066.71
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	0.00	X	73.78	х	1.1892	0.00	
		Demolition Alt #1 Rubber Tile	150.00	X	5.98	х	1.1892 =	1,066.71	
43	09 91 43 00 0010		sting, Concrete	e And Ma	asonry Surfaces,	Surface P	reparation		\$4,701.20
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	1,575.00	х	2.51	х	1.1892 =	4,701.20	
Subto	otal for Alt #1 Rubber Til	е							\$36,423.0
Jaske	etball Hoops					yaxemu does	4 P. P. AVI. 1 P. P. S.		
44	11 68 23 13 0012						Style, Aluminum		\$6,782.74
		Backboar 00176-23		n Goal Ar	nd Nylon Net Bas	ketball Sy	stem (Porter Athletic		
		T 0 101020	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	2.00	x	2,644.88	x	1.1892	6,290.58	
		Demolition	2,00	x	206.93	х	1.1892 =	492.16	
45	11 68 23 13 0012 004	1 EA For 42" x	72" Perforate	d Steel B	ackboard, Add				\$832.44
		V 4 100 AV	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	2.00	х	350.00	X	1.1892	832.44	
Subto	otal for Basketball Hoop	s	Will 6	WAX-					\$7,615.1
3lind:							* ************************************		245242
46	01 95 12 00 0003	SF 1" Alumin	um Mini Blind	S				F752 72, 97	\$158.12
		Installation	Quantity	200	Unit Price	794	Factor	Total 123,58	
			24.00	X	4,33	x	1.1892		
		Demolition Pg. A2.2 Note D41	24.00 and O47 Loca	x ated in Co	1.21 ourtroom	х	1.1892 =	34.53	
Subto	otal for Blinds	The second secon	2000 1000000				***		\$158.1
Bond	- 1000		-						
47	01 22 16 00 0002	EA Reimburs	able FeesRei	mbursab f the Rei	le Fees will be pa mbursable Fee is	id to the o	contractor for eligible sert the appropriate		\$6,732.07
		quantity t	o adjust the ba	ase cost	to the actual Reir	nbursable	Fee (e.g. quantity		
		of 125 = 5	\$125.00 Reim	bursable	Fee). If there are	multiple f	Reimbursable Fees,		
							lock to identify the		
					osts, etc.). A cop		permits, extended		
			e, expedited s I with the Price			y or caon	roompt offait bo		
		Obbititio	Quantity	- 1 1 2 7 2 3	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	6,732.07	x	1.00	х	1.0000 =	6,732.07	
		2% Bond per NJPA	contract						
Subto	otal for Bond		*****						\$6,732.0
Cour	t Room			-					
	23 37 13 00 0082		Single Deflec		rn/Exhaust Regis	ster, Alumi	inum, Opposed		\$802.96
48							Name 1	77-1-1	
48			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
48		Installation	Quantity 3.00	x	Unit Price 205.86	×	1.1892 =	734.43 68.53	

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Work Order Title:

San Benito County Juvenile Hall Renovation

Cour	t Room	-	16-00T N 10T	-			- E 12 W			Charles W. Carles West Control		
49	23 37	13	00 0082	0189	MOD For Ste	el Construction	Deduct					-\$90.80
					V W V	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	3.00	x	-25.45	x	1.1892	-90,80	
50	23 37	13	00 0082	0190	MOD For Gril	les (No Dampe	r), Deduc	t				-\$181.59
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	3.00	х	-50.90	x	1.1892 =	-181.59	
Subto	otal for	Col	ırt Room									\$530.5
Demo)							IIII				
51	01 22	20	00 0039		HR Laborer	For tasks not in	cluded in	the Construction	Task Ca	talog® and as		\$1,941.06
					directed	by owner only	•0					
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	49420	Factor	Total 1,941.06	
					mstallation	24.00	×	68.01	x	1.1892 =	1,941.00	
				4-10-14-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	CMU wall and tile	at restroom			-0-300			tra de la companya de
52	01 56	16	00 0077		SF Masoni	e For Tempora	ry Floor F	Protection				\$551.79
					r ruse	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	320.00	x	1.45	X	1.1892	551.79	
					10 sheets to prote	ect existing floor	s in hallv	vays and corridors	3			
53	01 66	19	00 0049		CY Transfe	r Delivered Mat	erials Dis	stances Greater T	han 125',	Per CY Of Material		\$9,615.87
										equired by owner.		
					724 177 22 1829	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	650.00	×	12.44	X	1.1892	9,615.87	
					moving materials	in and out, from	trucks a	nd to dumpsters I	ocated ac	cross parking lot		
54	01 74	19	00 0016		EA 40 CY I	Dumpster (5 To	n) "Const	ruction Debris"Inc	ludes del	livery of dumpster,		\$1,045.54
					rental c	ost, pick-up cos	t, hauling	, and disposal fee	e. Non-ha	zardous material.		
					(Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
					Installation	1.00	×	879.20	×	1.1892	1,045.54	
					General construct							***************************************
55	09 68	16	00 0030		SY 36 Oun	ce, Heavy Traffi	c, Non P	atterned, Nylon B	roadloom	Carpet		\$2,992.98
					121 121 21 101	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	0.00	x	49.20	x	1.1892 =	0.00	
					Demolition	88.00	×	28.60	х	1,1892 =	2,992.98	Algorithm and the second
56	22 42	19	00 0004)" x 14", Porcela Villager®)	ain Enam	eled Cast Iron, Re	ecessed A			\$278.46
					Installation	Quantity	56	Unit Price		Factor	Total 0.00	
						0.00	Х	603.76	Х	1.1892		
					Demolition	1.00	X	234.16	Х	1.1892 =	278.46	
Subto	otal for	Der	no					A WEST DESIGNATION OF				\$16,425.7
Doors	S	-					-	entern Mades		e skelvosovin		
57	08 05	13	00 0028			Compared to the Compared of th		uver In Door, Add		erted "Y" Blades, 18		\$924.15
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 924.15	
						2.00	Х	388.56	X	1.1892	02-1.10	
				X	A2.2 Drawing 3, h					and the second second		
58	08 13	13	13 0096		PR Pair 3')	7'-2" x 1-3/4",	18 Gauge	e, Unrated, Hollov	v Metal D	oors		\$1,077.28
					11-11-2	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 952.74	
					Installation	1.00	x	801.16	×	1.1892		
					Demolition A2.2 Drawing 3, I	1.00	Х	104.73	X	1.1892 =	124.54	

Page 6 of 17 6/14/2018

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

oor	***	10		42.0000	2000	NION -					······································			
59	80	13	13	13 0096	0093	MOD For	18 Gauge, Grade I	I, Heavy [Outy, Add					\$140.7
						Installation	Quantity 1.00	×	Unit Price 118.34	x	Factor 1.1892	-	Total 140.73	
60	08	13	13	13 0096	0104	For	Baked Enamel Fin	sh, Add						\$360.5
						Annual State of State	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	1.00	×	303.19	X	1.1892	=	360,55	
61	80	13	13	13 0096	0107	EA For	Hour To 1-1/2 Ho	ur Rated	Door And FM La	ibel, Add	WH HE.			\$65.7
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
**			722			**************************************	1.00	Х	55.27	X	1.1892		65.73	
62	08	13	13	13 0096	0108	EA For 2	Hour To 2-1/2 Ho	ur Rated		bel, Add				\$111.0
						Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 111.05	
62	00	12	40	12.0000	0440	-0	1.00	-	93.38	х	1.1892		111.00	
63	08	13	13	13 0096	0116	For S	iteel Stiffened, Add	1						\$175.9
						Installation	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price	×	Factor 1,1892	=	Total 175.92	
64	08	71	23	00 0028		PR 5"x 1			147.93		107.1.55.550			Maria de la compansión de
07	00	11	23	00 0020		9.8	5" Heavy Duty, Ful n Hinge	i Mortise,	Plain Bearing, B	rass/Bron	ize, Satin Chro	me		\$477.49
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	3.00	Х	118.50	х	1.1892	=	422.76	
						Demolition	3.00	x	15.34	X	1.1892	=	54.73	
			March 1			A2.2 Drawing 3		Vol.01	-					nome way - yes
65	80	/1	23	00 2270		EA Surfa	ce Mounted Heav	Duty Do		1040XP/4	041 Series)			\$975.1
						Installation	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price	×	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 911.74	
						Demolition	2.00		383.34 26.64	×	1.1892		63.36	
						A2.2 Drawing 3		X	20.01	X	7.1052	***	00.00	
66	80	71	23	00 2286		EA Insta	Owner Furnished	Cores Ar	d Cylinders		1000	***		\$55.04
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	1,00	x	46.28	×		=	55.04	
						A2.2 Drawing 3	, Keynote O54							
67	08	71	23	00 2301			room/Closet F44 F			ked with	key outside. Ir	side		\$814.13
						alway	s unlocked, Fixed	outside ha			72207 10			
						Installation	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 684.60	x	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 814.13	
						A2.2 Drawing 3		2	004,00	•	1.1092			
68	08	71	23	00 2484			Cylinder Surface	Mounted	Interlocking Dea	dlatch lim	ımı propf kov	one	WW	\$282.86
							knob one side, brig			Materiolin	my proof, key	one		φ202.00
						W 2 W 28	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	2.00	X	118.93	×	1.1892	=	282.86	
			-			A2.2 Drawing 3	, Keynote O54		- may					
59	08	71	43	00 0052		LF 7" Wi	dth, 3/4" Height, A	uminum H	lalf Saddle Thres	shold (Pe	mko 1877A)			\$392.22
						Installation	Quantity	No.	Unit Price	***	Factor	=	Total 326.72	
							6.00	X	45.79	×	1.1032	=		
						Demolition A2.2 Drawing 3	6.00 Keynote O54	x	9,18	x	1.1892	2	65.50	
hto	tal fo	or i	000	rs						W star Type			5, 10, 10, 11	\$5,852.2

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

70	09 9	7 63	00 0039				LWCo	ncrete Repair And	Protection	n System (3M			\$14,348.89
					Skotch	manaa .		Hall Date		F		7-1-1	
					Installation	Quantify 600.00	x	Unit Price 20,11	x	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 14,348.89	
					4 stalls, 1 intake					1.1052			
Subto	otal fo	r Ep	оху			- X*** - X***			-1	MINISTER MANAGEMENT			\$14,348.89
enc	ρ.	-				WILL					-		
71	See See See See See	1 13	00 0051	A	CF Hand	Mix And Place Co	oncreteF	or use where con	ventional	equipment acc	ess		\$3,851.03
					is limit	ed or when direc	ted by th	ie owner.					
					L	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Control Control	Total	
					Installation	120.25	Х	26.93	x	1.1892	CET	3,851.03	
					25 x 4.81 = 120.	25							
72	03 3	1 13	00 0051	0030	For 4,0	000 PSI Concrete	e, Add						\$48.62
					Figure A Company Company	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	(100)	Total	
					Installation	120.25	X	0.34	X	1.1892	=	48,62	
73	03 3	1 13	00 0051	0037	For Hi	gh Early Strength	i, Type 3	S ASTM C150, Add	d				\$55.77
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	120.25	X	0.39	X	1.1892	=	55.77	
74	32 3	13	13 0010		VLF 12" Dia	ameter Hole, Aug	jer By M	achine Fence Pos	t Hole In	Soil			\$1,471.64
					La official es datos de cicle	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	75.00	X	16.50	×	1.1892	=	1,471.64	
					25 posts at 3 fee	t = 75							
75	32 3	13	13 0149		LF 8' Galv	ranized Chain Lir	k Fence	, 9 Gauge Coiled	Spring Me	esh, Top And B	Bottom		\$5,064.57
					Rails,		At 10' Or	n Center, 3" Corne	er Post				
					Installation	Quantity	241	Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 5,064.56	
						140.00	X	30.42	х	1.1892			
								3.0 (Detention Bas	in with Se	curity Fence).	40.5′ x	2, 35.5 x 2 (81 -	-
76	30 3	1 13	13 0149	0163	71) = 152 LF mir	Jauge Fabric, Ad							\$805.80
70	32 3	1 13	15 0145	0103	1010		u	11.3 D.				7.4.1	Φ00.00
					Installation	Quantity 140.00	x	Unit Price 4.84	×	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 805,80	
77	22. 24	12	12.01.40	0164	Enc 17			7.07		1,1032			61 000 00
77	32 3	13	13 0149	0104	FOLI	Mesh Fabric, Ad	u			WEST TO		500 E 1 E 1	\$1,098.82
					Installation	Quantity	х	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 1,098.82	
			10.01.10	0474		140.00		6.60		1.1092			
78	32 3	13	13 0149	0171	For>1	00 To 250, Add							\$379.59
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	v	Factor	= 1	Total 379.59	
						140,00	X	2.28	X	1.1892			
79	32 3	13	13 0152					e, 9 Gauge Coile					\$3,567.38
					Botton		e Post A	At 10' On Center, 3	"Comer			Total	
					Installation	Quantity 66.50	x	Unit Price 38.39	×	Factor 1,1892	=	Total 3,035.95	
					Demolition	48.00	x	9.31	x	1.1892	=	531.43	
								x 48 LF Demo and					
80	32 3	13	13 0152	0163	For 6 (Gauge Fabric, Ad	d			******************	-0.000	(**) 	\$512.45
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

ence	MAIN COMPANY	-	-		-			-					
81	32	31	13	13 0152	0164	For '	f" Mesh Fabric, Add	d					\$698.29
						Installation	Quantity 66.50	х	Unit Price 8.83	х	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 698.29	
82	32	31	13	13 0152	0168	For	Posts 8' On Centers	s, Add			The state of the s		\$169.24
						Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor = 1.1892	Total 169,24	
		-	40	42.0450	0470	- Washington	66.50 Jp To 100, Add		2.14		1.1092		\$598.65
83	32	31	13	13 0152	0170	ror	\$4 mark 1 marks		Unit Price		Factor	Total	φυσο.υυ
						Installation	Quantity 66.50	x	7.57	x	1.1892	598.65	
84	32	31	13	13 0257	*****	LF 6' No	on-Climbable Fabric	Galvan	ized Chain Link#	9 Gauge,	3/8" Mesh		\$3,370.07
						Installation	Quantity 85.00	x	Unit Price 33.34	x	Factor 1.1892	Total 3,370.07	
							Keynotes 15. Appro Non-Climbable Me				ee Pg. C1.0 Keyn	ote 17 - 18.5(2) LF ator. 48 + 18.5(2) = 85	
85	32	31	13	13 0257	0448	For	Gauge, Add		****				\$721.73
						Installation	Quantity 85.00	×	Unit Price 7.14	×	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 721.73	
86	32	31	13	13 0327		EA 4' W	ide x 7' High Single	Gate G	alvanized Steel W	/ithout Ba	rbed Wire		\$631.01
						Installation	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 265.31	x	Factor = 1.1892	Total 631.01	
						See Pg. C1.0	Keynotes 16 and 17		200.01		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
87	32	31	13	13 0355	151.00	EA 12' V	Vide x 8' High Doub	le Gate	Galvanized Steel	Without E	Barbed Wire	,	\$1,280.64
						Installation	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 1,076.89	×	Factor 1.1892	Total 1,280.64	
						See Pg. C1.0 l	Keynote 10 and Pg.	. C3.0 (G	ASSAULT ACCOUNT				
88	32	31	13	13 0637	- iii.		Keeper, Full Lengt			ıl Locking	Device With 3/4"		\$1,951.36
						Installation	Quantity 2.00	×	Unit Price 820.45	×	Factor = 1.1892	Total 1,951.36	
89	32	31	13	13 0638	BWAUT WARW		Keeper, Full Lengt			I Locking			\$2,082.67
						Stati	Quantity	-0 10	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	2.00	×	875.66	X	1.1892	2,082.67	
90	32	31	13	13 0768		EA 4" G	alvanized Post Cap	Replace	ement				\$78.68
						Installation	Quantity	~	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.1892	Total 78.68	
	-						8.00	×	8.27	X	1.1892		\$373.08
91	32	31	23	00 0076		EA Gate	Stop/Drop Rod		Llab Delaa		Easter	Total	\$373.00
						Installation	Quantity 4,00	x	Unit Price 78.43	×	Factor 1.1892	373.08	
Subto	tal	for	Fe	nce		- Webs 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10							\$28,811.0
loor	and	w	all p	rep								W	
92				00 0010		SF San	d Blasting, Concrete	e And Ma	asonry Surfaces,	Surface F	reparation		\$3,229.65
						Installation	Quantity 1,082.00	x	Unit Price 2.51	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 3,229.65	
						See Pg. A4.1 Approx. 10' x 8 170 = 1082 SF	Details 16 and 18. F 3'(8), 3' x 8'(3), 4' x	8'(1), 8'	x 8'(2), and 5' x 8	'(1) = 640	1), and 8' x 5'(1) = + 72 + 32 + 128	= 170 SF, Walls + 40 = 912SF 912 +	

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

93	and wall prep 09 91 43 00 0010 032	28 For He	eavy Condition W	here Mu	Itiple Pass Is Req	uired. Add			\$1,621.26
55	00 01 40 00 0010		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	***************************************
		Installation	1,082.00	×	1.26	x	1,1892	1,621.26	
ubto	otal for floor and wall p	rep							\$4,850.9
loor	ing						Will make the second		
94	08 71 43 00 0151		Width, 23/32" He to V232BL)	ight, Car	rpet To Carpet, Vi	nyl Transi	tion Threshold		\$275.49
		Installation	Quantity 6.00	x	Unit Price 31.26	×	Factor 1.1892	Total 223.05	
		Demolition	6.00	x	7.35	х	1.1892 =	52.44	
95	08 71 43 00 0153	LF 2-3/4" V2325		ight, Car	rpet To Tile, Vinyl	Transition	Threshold (Pemko		\$550.98
		Installation	Quantity	×	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 446.09	
		Demolition	12.00 12.00	×	31.26 7.35	x	1.1892 =	104.89	
96	08 71 43 00 0155	LF 3-1/2"			rpet To Concrete,		nsition Threshold		\$1,537.64
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 1,210.13	
		Installation	30.00 30.00	X	33,92 9,18	x	1.1892 = 1.1892 =	327.51	
97	09 65 19 33 0004	Demolition SF 3/16"		X With Ra	aised DiscsSmootl			027.01	\$1,820.67
			ned surface.					2.3	
		Installation	Quantity 100.00	x	Unit Price 15.31	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 1,820.67	
98	09 68 13 00 0029	SY 38 Ou	nce, Patterned, N	lylon Ca	rpet Tile				\$8,346.85
		Lorent or Markinson	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 7,721.05	
		Installation	88.00 88.00	Х	73,78 5.98	X	1.1892 = 1.1892 =	625.80	
	A. M. F.	Demolition	00.00	X		Х	1.1002	020.00	\$12,531.6
upto	otal for Flooring		w					- various services	
-	e Bench	110				- T - 1-0	2-t-l@l		\$1,736.04
99	01 22 20 00 0026		enterFor tasks not ed by owner only.		in the Constructi	on Task C	ataloge and as		φ1,700.04
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	~	Factor	Total 1,736.04	
			16.00	Х	91.24	X	1.1892	1,1,00,10	
400	01 22 20 00 0026 000		eassemble Judge oreman, Add	s bench					\$43.38
100	01 22 20 00 0026 00	oi roire	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	4.5.22
		Installation	8.00	x	4.56	x	1.1892 =	43.38	
Subte	otal for Judge Bench	III.							\$1,779.4
novi	ng furniture				74,000		The Man, and the		
101	01 22 20 00 0039		ed by owner only.		the Construction	Task Cat			\$2,588.08
		Installation	Quantity 32.00	×	Unit Price 68.01	х	Factor = 1.1892	Total 2,588.08	
		Moving furniture					eplace outlet covers,		
		William Britania					The second secon	THE RESERVE TO SHARED	The second secon
Subte	otal for moving furnitur								\$2,588.0
Subte									\$2,588.0

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

aint		Timesome			THE WAY WAY							
102	09 9	1 13	3 00 0247		EA P	aint Exterior Wood De	oor, One	Face, 1 Coat Pri	mer, Brus	h/Roller Work		\$470.5
					Installation	Quantity 10.00	x	Unit Price 39.57	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 470.57	
103	09 9	1 23	00 0040		SF P	aint Interior Concrete	Block V	Valls, 1 Coat Filler	, Brush V			\$5,765.2
					Installation	Quantity 4,800.00	×	Unit Price 1.01	x	Factor 1.1892	Total 5,765.24	
104	09 9	1 23	00 0040	0288	F	or >2,500 To 5,000, D	educt			***		-\$285.41
					Installation	Quantity 4,800.00	×	Unit Price -0.05	x	Factor = 1.1892 =	Total -285.41	3 00000000
105	09 9	23	00 0046		SF P	aint Interior Concrete	Block V	lalls, 2 Coats Pain	it, Brush/F			\$10,103.44
					Installation	Quantity 4,800.00	x	Unit Price	х	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 10,103.44	
106	09 9	23	00 0046	0267	Fe	or Oil Based Paint, Ad	ld			11,1002		\$627.90
					Installation	Quantity 4,800,00	x	Unit Price 0.11	х	Factor = 1.1892	Total 627.90	φ021.90
107	09 9	23	00 0046	0288	Fo	or >2,500 To 5,000, D	educt					-\$513.73
					Installation	Quantity 4,800.00	х	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.1892	Total -513.73	, W 10.10
108	09 9	23	00 0248		EA Pa	aint Interior Metal Doo	r, One F		nt, Brush/			\$896.18
					Installation	Quantity 10.00	×	Unit Price 75.36	x	Factor = 1.1892	Total 896.18	\$000.70
109	09 91	23	00 0248	0295	Fo	or Oil Based Paint, Ad	d					\$56.84
					Installation	Quantity 10.00	×	Unit Price 4.78	×	Factor = 1.1892	Total 56.84	
110	09 91	23	00 0273			To 14 SF Window Si	ze, Pain	t Interior Metal W	indow Inc			\$451.66
					Installation	Quantity 4.00	x	Unit Price 94.95	x	Factor = 1.1892	Total 451,66	
ubto	tal for	Pai	nt									\$17,572.6
lumb	ing											
111	01 22	20	00 0049			umberFor tasks not in- ected by owner only.	cluded i	n the Construction	Task Ca	talog® and as		\$3,457.62
					Installation	Quantity 32.00	x	Unit Price 90.86	x	Factor = 1.1892	Total 3,457.62	
					Time used for ceiling	or intercepting of exist	ing DW	/, water, under-sla	ab, and re	working plumbing a	nd capping above	
112	01 22	20	00 0049	0001	Fo	r Foreman, Add						\$86.38
					Installation	Quantity 16.00	x	Unit Price 4.54	x	Factor 1.1892	Total 86.38	
113	02 41	19	13 0063		les	w Cut Minimum Charg is than the minimum c used in conjunction w	harge, ι	ise this task exclu	sively. Th			\$873.25
			220		Installation	Quantity 1.00	х	Unit Price 734.32	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 873.25	
114	02 41	19	13 0283		IN 5/8	" Diameter Drilling In	Brick/Co	oncrete Block Per	Inch Of D	epth		\$216.43
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor 1.1892 =	Total 216,43	

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

lum	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN					***************************************				-			
115	03 2	16	00 0171		EA	1/2" Dia	meter x 24" Lo	ng, Epox	y Coated Deform	ed Straigi	ht Dowel		\$59.5
					Installat	tion	Quantity 16.00	x	Unit Price 3.13	x	Factor 1.1892	Total 59,56	
116	03 21	16	00 0171	0021	***	Item Not	Found		- Control of the Cont				\$0.0
					4 15 (42)		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installat	ion	16.00	X	0.00	Х	1.1892	0.00	
117	03 31	13	00 0051		CF		x And Place Co For when direc			ventional	equipment access	5	\$1,537.2
					Installat	ion	Quantity 48.00	х	Unit Price 26.93	x	Factor 1.1892	Total 1,537.21	
					See Pa	. P1.0 Keyr			Demo'd concrete		1.1052		
118	03 31	13	00 0051	0030			0 PSI Concrete		***				\$5.05
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	1860 500
					Installat	ion	12.50	x	0.34	x	1.1892 =	5.05	
119	03 31	13	00 0051	0037		For High	Early Strength	, Type 3	ASTM C150, Ad	d			\$5.80
						2	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installat	ion	12.50	x	0.39	Х	1.1892	5.80	
120	05 05	19	00 0185		EA	1/2" Che	mical Adhesive	For Bolt	t, Dowel Or Three	aded Rod			\$308.43
					Installat	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					แรเลแลเ	ION	16.00	×	16.21	X	1.1892 =	308.43	
121	22 11	19	00 0034		EA	1/2" Inlet	/Outlet, Flow T	hrough A	Automatic Trap Pr	rimer (JR	Smith 2699)		\$172.74
					installat	ion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 172.74	
			22.222				1,00		145.26	City many	1000		
122	22 13	13	00 0022		EA				Fixture Rough-In d vent pipe and c		n Waste And Vent		\$772.60
						100000000000000000000000000000000000000	fixture, carrier		William State of the State of t	oppor au	пошо оприд.		
					en anno anno anno		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installat	ion	1.00	Х	649.68	Х	1.1892 =	772.60	
123	22 13	13	00 0027		EA	cast iron		it pipe an	n, Cast Iron Was d copper domest		ent Pipelncludes . Excludes fixture,		\$797.93
						Name :	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installat	ion	1.00	Х	670,98	Х	1.1892	797.93	******
124	22 13	19	13 0004		EA	6" Round	l Top Floor Dra	in With 3	"Outlet, Bronze	Тор			\$529.66
					Installati	lan	Quantity		Unit Price	****	Factor	Total	
							1.00	X	333.11	χ	1.1892	396.13	
					Demoliti	10000	1.00	X	112.28	хх	1.1892 =	133.52	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
125	22 13	19	13 0004	0032	MOD	For Vano	lal Proof Screw	s, Add	50 0 ±10		VIII.	1000 100 100	\$13.08
					Installati	ion	Quantity 1.00	х	Unit Price 11.00	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 13.08	
100	00.40	40	10.0410								1.1092		8000 0 4
126	22 13	19	13 01 18		EA	2 Drain,	3" Sink Openia	ng i wist			20 0 120		\$303.34
					Installati	on	Quantity 1.00	х	Unit Price 187.70	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 223.21	
					Demoliti	OB	1.00	x	67.38	x	1.1892 =	80.13	
127	22 42	19	00 0017		EA				d Alcove Bathtub		minimum minimum management	> 50000000	\$278.46
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installati	on	0.00	x	859.04	X	1.1892 =	0.00	
					Demoliti	on	1.00	×	234.16	х	1.1892 =	278.46	

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

San Benito County Juvenile Hall Renovation

	3 22 42 39 00 0091	EA Wall	Mounted Shower	Value Ar	d Slide Bar Sing	le Lever C	Concealed Mixer	200 - annia - 100 - 1	\$527.97
		The state of the s	mons® 96-300-B		iu siide bai, sirig	lie revei	oncealed Mixel		φ521.91
		Installation	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 443.97	х	Factor = 1.1892 =	Total 527.97	
129	22 46 13 19 0006	EA 28" W	ide Combination	Security	Water Closet An	d Lavatory			\$13,179.99
		Paper	Holders, Seat, F	loor Mou	nted, Stainless S	teel (Acor	n 1428)		
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			1.00	×	10,771.42	X	1.1892	12,809.37	
		Demolition	1.00	Х	311.65	ХХ	1.1892 =	370.61	
130	22 46 13 19 0006 0266	EA For 28	" Mirror/Shelf Mo	odule, Ad	d				\$1,149.54
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		installation	1.00	X	966.65	x	1.1892	1,149.54	
131	22 46 19 00 0007		ity Shower Head i 1743)	With Mix	ing Valves And P	iping Asse	embly In Wall		\$758.65
		1	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00	x	578.99	х	1.1892 =	688.53	
	New Year	Demolition	1.00	Х	58.96	х	1.1892 =	70.12	
Subte	otal for Plumbing							W1 - 7550 - WILLIAM	\$25,033.6
≀estr	room Ceiling	······································		-			The state of the s	W	
132	01 22 20 00 0026	The second secon	nterFor tasks not ed by owner only.		in the Constructi	on Task C	atalog® and as		\$1,736.04
		I make the them	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	16.00	x	91.24	х	1.1892 =	1,736.04	
		placeholder for r	estroom ceiling re	epair				and the second of the second o	
133	01 22 20 00 0029	S	Il FinisherFor tasl cted by owner or		luded in the Con	struction 7	Fask Catalog® and		\$1,588.39
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			16.00	X	83.48	х	1.1892	1,588.39	
		placeholder for r	estroom ceiling re	enair					
10-12/05/0				20011					
ubto	otal for Restroom Ceiling			5px11					\$3,324.4
	otal for Restroom Ceiling ntion Basin	ON THE STATE OF TH					The state of the s		\$3,324.4
		WK 1,500	_B Capacity, 60"		id-Steer Loader \	Nith Full-1	Time Operator	ж	\$3,324.4 \$5,004.05
Reten	ntion Basin		_B Capacity, 60" Quantity		id-Steer Loader \ Unit Price	With Full-1	Time Operator Factor	Total	
Reten	ntion Basin	WK 1,500	25 JEG 1989 - 1999			Vith Full-1	N/ NAMES 19	Total 5,004.05	
Reten	ntion Basin	Installation	Quantity	Wide, Sk	Unit Price 4,207.91		Factor		
Reten	ntion Basin	Installation Rough and finish	Quantity 1.00	Wide, Sk x g and tre	Unit Price 4,207.91 anch area	X	Factor		\$5,004.05
Reten 134	ntion Basin 01 22 23 00 0267	Installation Rough and finish	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav	Wide, Sk x g and tre	Unit Price 4,207.91 nch area Full-Time Opera	X	Factor 1.1892 =	5,004.05	
leten 134	ntion Basin 01 22 23 00 0267	Installation Rough and finish	Quantity 1,00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav Quantity	Wide, Sk x g and tre	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price	X	Factor = Factor		\$5,004.05
Reten 134	ntion Basin 01 22 23 00 0267	Installation Rough and finish DAY 5/8 CY Installation	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav	Wide, Sk x g and tre ator With	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price 1,191.92	x tor	Factor 1.1892 =	5,004.05 Total	\$5,004.05
134 135	01 22 23 00 0267 01 22 23 00 0334	Installation Rough and finish DAY 5/8 CY Installation CYM Hauling	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav Quantity 2.00 g On Paved Roac	Wide, Sk x g and tre ator With	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price 1,191.92 Over Initial 15 Mi	x tor	Factor 1.1892 =	5,004.05 Total 2,834.86	\$5,004.05 \$2,834.86
134 135	01 22 23 00 0267 01 22 23 00 0334	Installation Rough and finish DAY 5/8 CY Installation	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav Quantity 2.00	Wide, Sk x g and tre ator With	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price 1,191.92	x tor	Factor = Factor	5,004.05 Total	\$5,004.05 \$2,834.86
134 135	01 22 23 00 0267 01 22 23 00 0334	Installation Rough and finish DAY 5/8 CY Installation CYM Hauling	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav Quantity 2.00 g On Paved Roac Quantity 750.00	Wide, Sk x g and tre ator With x	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price 1,191.92 Over Initial 15 Mil	x tor x les	Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 =	Total 2,834.86	\$5,004.05 \$2,834.86
134 135	01 22 23 00 0267 01 22 23 00 0334	Installation Rough and finish DAY 5/8 CY Installation CYM Hauling Installation 30 cyds x 25 mile	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav Quantity 2.00 g On Paved Roac Quantity 750.00 es = 750	Wide, Sk x g and tre ator With x ds, Miles	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price 1,191.92 Over Initial 15 Mi Unit Price 0.47	x x x x x x	Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 =	Total 2,834.86	\$5,004.05 \$2,834.86 \$419.19
134 135 136	01 22 23 00 0267 01 22 23 00 0334 01 74 19 00 0039	Installation Rough and finish DAY 5/8 CY Installation CYM Hauling Installation 30 cyds x 25 mile	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav Quantity 2.00 g On Paved Roac Quantity 750.00 es = 750 3" By Machine, B	Wide, Sk x g and tre ator With x ds, Miles	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price 1,191.92 Over Initial 15 Mi Unit Price 0.47 And Remove Bitu	x x x x x x	Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 =	Total 2,834.86 Total 419.19	\$5,004.05 \$2,834.86
134 135 136	01 22 23 00 0267 01 22 23 00 0334 01 74 19 00 0039	Installation Rough and finish DAY 5/8 CY Installation CYM Hauling Installation 30 cyds x 25 mile	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav Quantity 2.00 g On Paved Roac Quantity 750.00 es = 750 3" By Machine, B	Wide, Sk x g and tre ator With x ds, Miles	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price 1,191.92 Over Initial 15 Mi Unit Price 0.47 And Remove Bitu Unit Price	x x x x x x	Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = aving Factor	Total 2,834.86	\$5,004.05 \$2,834.86 \$419.19
134 135 136	01 22 23 00 0267 01 22 23 00 0334 01 74 19 00 0039 02 41 13 13 0019	Installation Rough and finish DAY 5/8 CY Installation CYM Hauling Installation 30 cyds x 25 mill SY Up To Installation	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav Quantity 2.00 g On Paved Roac Quantity 750.00 es = 750 3" By Machine, B Quantity 12.00	Wide, Sk x g and tre ator With x ds, Miles x	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price 1,191.92 Over Initial 15 Mi Unit Price 0.47 And Remove Bitu	x ttor x les x minous Pa	Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 =	Total 2,834.86 Total 419.19	\$5,004.05 \$2,834.86 \$419.19 \$150.55
134 135 136	01 22 23 00 0267 01 22 23 00 0334 01 74 19 00 0039	Installation Rough and finish DAY 5/8 CY Installation CYM Hauling Installation 30 cyds x 25 mill SY Up To Installation	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav Quantity 2.00 g On Paved Road Quantity 750.00 es = 750 3" By Machine, B Quantity 12.00 Bank Run	Wide, Sk x g and tre ator With x ds, Miles x	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price 1,191.92 Over Initial 15 Mi Unit Price 0.47 And Remove Bitu Unit Price 10.55	x ttor x les x minous Pa	Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = aving Factor 1.1892 =	Total 2,834.86 Total 419.19 Total 150.55	\$5,004.05 \$2,834.86 \$419.19
134 135 136	01 22 23 00 0267 01 22 23 00 0334 01 74 19 00 0039 02 41 13 13 0019	Installation Rough and finish DAY 5/8 CY Installation CYM Hauling Installation 30 cyds x 25 mill SY Up To Installation	Quantity 1.00 grading at basin Hydraulic Excav Quantity 2.00 g On Paved Roac Quantity 750.00 es = 750 3" By Machine, B Quantity 12.00	Wide, Sk x g and tre ator With x ds, Miles x	Unit Price 4,207.91 Inch area Full-Time Opera Unit Price 1,191.92 Over Initial 15 Mi Unit Price 0.47 And Remove Bitu Unit Price	x ttor x les x minous Pa	Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = Factor 1.1892 = aving Factor	Total 2,834.86 Total 419.19	\$5,004.05 \$2,834.86 \$419.19 \$150.55

6/14/2018

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

139	31	23	16	13 0007	CY Exca	vation For Trenchi	ng By Ha	and In Soillaclude	s stockpili	ing excess materials	S	\$365.57
					and t	rimming sides and	bottom o	of trench.				
					14	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	3.00	X	102.47	x	1.1892 =	365,57	
140	31	23	16	36 0022	CY Com-		Subbase I	For Building Four	ndations a	nd Other Structures	1	\$152.74
					107.07	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	4.00	x	32.11	x	1.1892	152.74	
141	31	23	16	46 0012		oaction of Fill or Si Or Structures	ubbase b	y Mechanical Me	ans At Ex	posed Underground	1	\$256.54
					A constant with a second second	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	18.22	×	11.84	x	1.1892	256.54	
142	31	23	16	46 0013		paction of Fill or St tures	ubbase b	y Hand At Expos	ed Underg	ground Pipe Or		\$678.13
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	14.80	×	38.53	X	1.1892	678.13	
					Base back fill a	t 12" drain pipe tre	ench					
143	31	37	00	00 0008		o 1/4 CY Pieces R			uck, Mach	nine Spread And		\$164.29
						Quantity	760 5 10	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	1.00	×	138.15	×	1.1892	164.29	
					Used in Detent	ion Basin to act as	a deterre	ent to slow the wa	ater flow a	and help prevent ero	sion.	
144	32	01	17	63 0024	areas	alt Placement For s of existing aspha a road, excavating Quantity	lt is remo	ved to allow work	such as	trenching across	Total	\$4,332.23
					Installation	2.00	×	1,821.49	x	1.1892	4,332.23	
					Patch back at	12" drain pipe trend	h					
145	32	92	19	13 0019		Mix. Hydro Or Air S ties of bluegrass a					- Change Co.	\$41.15
					11-11-15	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 41.15	
					Installation	0.44	x	79.54	x	1.1892	41.15	
					18.5' x 23.5' =						A SIL	
146	33	41	16	00 0018	LF 12" E	xtra Strength Pord	ous Non F	Reinforced Concr	ete Draina	age Pipe		\$3,420.14
					V	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	100.00	x	28.76	x	1.1892	3,420.14	
147	33	42	31	00 0238	EA 36" H	leight, 24" x 24" ID	, Precas		iox		Ween and a	\$1,613.08
					Installation	Quantity 2.00	×	Unit Price 678.22	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 1,613.08	
148	33	42	31	00 0440	EA 26" [Diameter Cast Iron	Catch Ba	asin Frame And C	Cover		- AHAL	\$968.18
				announce of the state of the st		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	407.07	X	1.1892 =	968.18	
					9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0							\$21,084.

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

	walk	-		Older delli, enti			-	-	***************************************	-			
149	32	16	23	00 0004		SF 6" C	ast In Place Concre	ete Side	walk				\$7,426.78
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 7,426.78	
							787.54	- X	7.93	x	1.1892 =	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
						new Street	- 24.5' x 6' = 147 SI '' + 10.4' = 37.4' x 8		2 SE/minus 10.41	v 2 9' = 30	116\= 269 MSF		
						50.3' x 5' = 25		- 499.	2 3 (Hillius 10.4 .	X Z .5 - 50	7,10)= 209.0431		
						40' x 3' = 120S							
						147SF + 269.0)4SF + 251.5SF + 1	120SF =	787.54SF.				
150	32	16	23	00 0004	0097	SF For	Nelded Wire Reinfo	orcemen	it, Add				\$561.93
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	787.54	X	0.60	x	1.1892 =	561.93	
151	32	16	23	00 0008		EA Finis	h Concrete Handic	ap Drop	Section In Sidew	alkExclud	as patterned		\$550.4
							íle) finish.	201 4 0000000000			50000 B (\$ 00000 B 0000		
						In at a flut has	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	4.00	X	115.72	X	1.1892	550.46	
152	32	17	26	00 0003		SF Cast	In Place VPC Trur	cated D	ome Detectable V	Marning S	urfaceAlso raised		\$1,627.5
						strips	s or directional bars	s. All col					
						Installation	Quantity	· v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 1,627.54	
							30.00	Х	45.62	X	1.1892 =		
ubte	otal f	for	Sid	ewalk									\$10,166.
	-104	-1 1				The state of the s					- grateline	12/00/00/00	
urr 153	y/Str			53 0011		SF Rem	oval Of Thermopla	stic Pav	ement Marking, Le	etters Or S	Symbols		\$539.4
,	-	7.1	0.505			531 53300	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	***************************************
						Installation	140.00	X	3.24	х	1.1892 =	539,42	
154	32	01	11	53 0011	0456	For I	Jp To 250, Add					4-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0	\$0.00
104	UZ.	O I		33 00 11	0400	101	W AND THE REAL PROPERTY.		Unit Price		Easter	Total	φοιοι
						Installation	Quantity 0.00	x	1.62	x	Factor 1.1892 =	0.00	
155	22	01	11	53 0011	0456	Fort	Jp To 250, Add		1.02		1.1032		\$260.7:
100	32	UI	1.1	33 00 11	0430	FOLC			*******************************			-	\$269.7
						Installation	Quantity 140.00	x	Unit Price 1.62	×	Factor = 1.1892 =	Total 269.71	
				22 2222								200000000000000000000000000000000000000	07.074.77
156	32	01	13	62 0022			To 1,000 SY, Typ	e III Slur	ту Seal Asphalt С	oating3/8	thick, 25 to 30		\$7,271.70
						Lbs/	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	633.00	х	9.66	x	1.1892 =	7,271.70	
157	32	12	13	19 0002		SY Surfa	ace Prime Coat, 0.2	8 Gallor	n/SY			W	\$812.98
,	-	• ~					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	,
						Installation	633.00	х	1.08	x	1.1892 =	812.98	
158	32	12	33	00 0002		SY Sing	le Course Bitumino	ue Treat		rd Clean S		######################################	\$2,295.93
700	J2.	14	00	00 0002		or ong		uo mou	Unit Price	0.04.1	Factor	Total	φε,200.0t
						Installation	Quantity 633.00	x	3.05	х	1.1892 =	2,295.93	
150	20	10	26	00 0000		SY >500	To 1,100 SY 3/8"	101 11 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					¢2 722 74
159	32	12	30	8800 00		31 /300	K MAID MANAGESTER ANN PER STANKE SAN	Olymer		ou napila		-	\$3,733.71
						Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.1892 =	Total 3,733.71	
o o o							633.00		4.96	45	1,1092		
160	32	12	36	00 0096		LF Guar	dTop® Hot Pour C	rack Fill	er				\$228.92
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	Quantity	x	O.111. 1.100	x	1.1892 =	228,92	

Work Order Number: 058094.00

Work Order Title:

161	20	-	ng		Name and Address of the Owner, or other the Ow			HOWER AS A SECURITION							
	32	17	23	13 0010		EA (6" High, Le	etter/Number	, Ероху	Reflective Paveme	ent Markin	ng			\$81.56
						Installation		Quantity 18,00	x	Unit Price 3.81	x	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 81.56	
162	32	17	23	13 0010	0047	1	For 20 Mil	Thickness, A	dd	×		X			\$7.28
						12 5555120 12		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	7000	Total	
						Installation	š	18.00	X	0.34	Х	1.1892	-	7.28	
163	32	17	23	33 0020		SY	Cross Hato	ch, Thermopl	astic Re	flective Pavement	Marking				\$1,032.42
						11-11-11		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 1,032,42	
						Installation		16.00	X	54.26	X	1.1892		1,002.42	2000-00-00-00-0
164	32	17	23	33 0020	0046	9	For 125 mi	ls Thick, Add							\$75.92
						Installation		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.1892		Total 75.92	
		(VIII)						16.00		3.99			estimation .	- 13 ACT MARINE	¢7E9.40
165	32	17	23	33 0021		EA I	Handicap S		moplasi	ic Reflective Pave	ment iviar			Total	\$758.40
						Installation		Quantity 3.00	x	Unit Price 212,58	X	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 758.40	
166	20	40	22	61 0013		SY ·	T						lor	Season in the season of the se	\$853.37
166	32	10	23	610013						e Striping For Athle s Plexipave® Hi-F					Ψ000.07
										ne marking paint.		554 - 4019 (2018) 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
						Installation		Quantity		Unit Price	22	Factor	=	Total 853.37	
								624.00	X	1.15	X	1.1892		000.07	
		1000				2 sets (36			vs 202	207 100 1 WS 200.00					¢677.70
167	32	18	23	61 0013		SY	Tennis Or	Basketball C	Ourt Line	e Striping For Athle is Plexipave® Hi-h	etic Surfac tida Playir	oing System, P color®)Texture	er d or		\$637.29
										ne marking paint.	nuo i lexit	Joiore) rexture	u oi		
								Quantity	ROTOMORITA CASA	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	ı	466.00	X	1,15	X	1.1892	**	637.29	
						50*84=420	00/9=46	6			owe e mades				
ubto	otal	for	Slu	rry/Strip	ing					000			2016		\$18,598.6
peci										LE LU OL-	CI				\$621.10
168	10	28	13	13 0182		EA :	30" Width,		а, геак	wood Folding Sho	Wei Seai	F		Total	\$621.10
						Installation	í	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 522.28	×	Factor 1.1892	=	Total 621.10	
	- 10	narar	- 10	00.0000		DD.							oue	-	\$1,286.48
	13	11	46	00 0039						ons. Paragon #36-		iesskequires i	oui		ψ1,200,40
169						ž	anonoro oc	Quantity	701110170	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
169								Guariny					=	1,177.22	
169						Installation	l	1.00	Х	989.93	Х	1.1892			
169						Demolition		1.00 1.00	x	989.93 91.87	х	1.1892 1.1892		109.25	
169	22	45	39	00 0019		Demolition EA	Privacy Cu	1.00 1.00 urtain For Em	x ergency	989.93 91.87 ShowersCurtain i	х	1.1892 1.1892			\$4,139.78
1000	22	45	39	00 0019		Demolition EA	Privacy Cu	1.00 1.00 urtain For Em I and mountin	x ergency	989.93 91.87 ShowersCurtain issories.	х	1.1892 1.1892 tainless steel		109.25	\$4,139.78
	22	45	39	00 0019		Demolition EA	Privacy Cu	1.00 1.00 urtain For Em I and mountin Quantity	x ergency ng acces	989.93 91.87 ShowersCurtain i sories. Unit Price	х	1.1892 1.1892 tainless steel			\$4,139.78
	22	45	39	00 0019		Demolition EA Installation	Privacy Cu	1.00 1.00 urtain For Em I and mountin Quantity 5.00	x ergency	989.93 91.87 ShowersCurtain issories.	x ncludes s	1.1892 1.1892 tainless steel		109.25	\$4,139.78
170	***	100		00 0019		Demolition EA Installation	Privacy Cu curtain rod	1.00 1.00 urtain For Em I and mountin Quantity 5.00	x ergency ng acces	989.93 91.87 ShowersCurtain i sories. Unit Price	x ncludes s	1.1892 1.1892 tainless steel		109.25	
170 Subto	otal	100				Demolition EA Installation	Privacy Cu curtain rod	1.00 1.00 urtain For Em I and mountin Quantity 5.00	x ergency ng acces	989.93 91.87 ShowersCurtain i sories. Unit Price	x ncludes s	1.1892 1.1892 tainless steel		109.25	
170 Subto	otal PP	for	spe			Demolition EA Installation 1 intake, 4	Privacy Cu curtain rod i 4 shower s	1.00 1.00 urtain For Em I and mountin Quantity 5.00	x ergency ng acces x	989.93 91.87 ShowersCurtain issories. Unit Price 696.23	x ncludes s	1.1892 1.1892 tainless steel		109.25	
170 Subto	otal PP	for	spe	ecialty		Demolition EA Installation 1 intake, 4	Privacy Cucurtain rod	1.00 1.00 urtain For Em I and mountin Quantity 5.00 talls	x ergency ng acces x	989.93 91.87 ShowersCurtain issories. Unit Price 696.23	x ncludes s	1.1892 1.1892 tainless steel Factor 1.1892		Total 4,139.78	\$6,047.3
170 Subto	otal PP	for	spe	ecialty		Demolition EA Installation 1 intake, 4	Privacy Cucurtain rod	1.00 1.00 urtain For Em I and mountin Quantity 5.00 talls	x ergency ng acces x	989.93 91.87 ShowersCurtain issories. Unit Price 696.23	x ncludes s	1.1892 1.1892 tainless steel Factor 1.1892		109.25 Total 4,139.78	\$6,047.3

Work Order Number:

058094,00

Work Order Title:

San Benito County Juvenile Hall Renovation

172	PP												
	01	55	23	00 0005	EA		n 01 22 23 0		telf lifting equipm or rentals tasks, 0			e, See	\$528.86
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installa	tion	6.00	х	74.12	x	1.1892	= 528.86	
				*******	3 each	for 2 months	***						
173	01	55	23	00 0006	EA	available o		CSI sectio	f Rumble Platelf I on 01 22 23 00-00 s.		· Control of the cont	71	\$132.22
					19021040-990	Name (Co.)	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installa	lion	6.00	×	18.53	×	1.1892	= 132.22	
					3 each	for 2 months					***************************************		
174	31	25	14	26 0028	EA	Wattles (S	terile Straw F	Filled Roll	ls), 12" x 20'				\$1,357.23
					1	47	Quantity	2.4	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installa	tion	10.00	Х	114.13	×	1.1892	= 1,357.23	
				PPP									\$3,485.
enni		-											
175	11	66	23	23 0006	EA	32' x 39" P 02295-640		ompetitio	n Volleyball NetP	orter Athle	etic model#		\$463.80
					1.27		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installa	lion	1.00	x	390.01	×	1.1892	= 463.80	
	11	68	23	33 0003	PR	Round, Po Winder	wder Coated	Steel, Te	ennis Court Net F	osts With	Internal Brass		\$1,096.80
176						a variation							
1/6					or i various	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
1/6					Installa	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 922,30	X	Factor 1.1892	Total = 1,096.80	
176	11	68	23	33 0012	Installa	tion	1.00				1.1892	= 1,096.80	\$1,010.57
	11	68	23	33 0012	EA	tion 42' Length Net	1.00		922.30		1.1892	= 1,096.80 ourt	\$1,010.57
	11	68	23	33 0012		tion 42' Length Net	1.00 , Anti-Vandal		922.30 um Coated Flexib		1.1892 esh, Tennis Co	= 1,096.80	\$1,010.57
				33 0012	EA	tion 42' Length Net tion	1.00 Anti-Vandal Quantity 1.00	, Aluminu x	922.30 um Coated Flexib Unit Price	le Steel M	1.1892 esh, Tennis Co Factor 1.1892	= 1,096.80 ourt	and the same of th
177					EA Installa LF	tion 42' Length Net tion 6" Steel Pi	1.00 Anti-Vandal Quantity 1.00	, Aluminu x	922.30 um Coated Flexib Unit Price 849.79	le Steel M	1.1892 esh, Tennis Co Factor 1.1892	= 1,096.80 ourt Total Total	
177					EA Installa	tion 42' Length Net tion 6" Steel Pi	1.00 , Anti-Vandal Quantity 1.00 pe Bollard, S	, Aluminu x	922.30 um Coated Flexib Unit Price 849.79 40, Painted Or Po	le Steel M	1.1892 esh, Tennis Co Factor 1.1892	= 1,096.80 ourt Total = 1,010.57	\$1,010.57 \$1,284.34
177					EA Installa LF Installa	tion 42' Length Net tion 6" Steel Pi	1.00 Anti-Vandal Quantity 1.00 pe Bollard, S Quantity 24.00	x chedule	922.30 um Coated Flexib Unit Price 849.79 40, Painted Or Po Unit Price	x x owder Coa	1.1892 esh, Tennis Co Factor 1.1892 tted Factor	= 1,096.80 ourt Total Total	
177	32	39	13		EA Installa LF Installa	42' Length Net tion 6" Steel Pi	1.00 Anti-Vandal Quantity 1.00 pe Bollard, S Quantity 24.00	x chedule	922.30 um Coated Flexib Unit Price 849.79 40, Painted Or Po Unit Price	x x owder Coa	1.1892 esh, Tennis Co Factor 1.1892 tted Factor	= 1,096.80 ourt Total Total	and the same of th
177	32	39	13	00 0004	EA Installa LF Installa 4' long	42' Length Net tion 6" Steel Pi tion x 6 each = 24 For Sched	1.00 Anti-Vandal Quantity 1.00 pe Bollard, S Quantity 24.00	x chedule	922.30 um Coated Flexib Unit Price 849.79 40, Painted Or Po Unit Price	x x owder Coa	1.1892 esh, Tennis Co Factor 1.1892 tted Factor	= 1,096.80 ourt Total Total	\$1,284.34

Proposal Total

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal:

%

\$330,346.67



Subcontractor Listing

Date:

June 14, 2018

Re:

IQC Master Contract #:

CA-07-CC-B-A-030618-NCM

Work Order #: Owner PO #:

Title:

San Benito County Juvenile Hall Renovation

Contractor:

Newton Construction & Management, Inc.

Proposal Value:

\$330,346.67

058094.00

Name of Contractor	Duties Amount	%
Abbey Carpet and Floor	\$65,000.00	19.68
Harvey Plumbing	\$18,000.00	5.45
Ventana Engineering	\$165,000.00	49.95